

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Shubhang Gupta for Mr.Mohit
Khandelwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

31/03/2023

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file fresh notices for effecting service on the respondent(s) within a period of one week.

If the notices are filed within the period given above, let the same be issued, returnable within three weeks. Notices be sent through ordinary as well as registered post.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J