

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi

----Applicant

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr.Vaibhav Jeswani, Adv. for Mr.Mohit Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv. for No.1

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

21/07/2023

This Court finds that learned counsel Mr.Rishabh Khandelwal appears on behalf of respondent No.1 i.e. the only contesting respondent.

Office report shows that notice on rest of the proforma respondents have not been served.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to file fresh notices for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

List on 25.08.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/67