

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi
-----Petitioner

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Jeswani for Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma for Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal (for respondent No.1) Mr. Anuj Goyal for Mr. Yash Sharma (for respondent No.2)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

26/07/2024

Counsel for petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of arbitration application to counsel appearing for respondent No.2.

List the matter on 30th August, 2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J