

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.VaibhavJeswani for Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Rishabh Khandelwal, Mr.Anuj Goyal on behalf of Mr.Yash Sharma for respondent NO.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

30/08/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant states at Bar that copy of the arbitration application has been served in the office, counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 via Email.

Counsel for respondent No.2 may check and in case, copy of the same has not been received, he shall inform the counsel for applicant, who may positively serve another copy before the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 18.10.2024 as jointly prayed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J