

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi & Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hitarth Dixit for Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma for Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

08/11/2024

On the prayer of counsel for the applicants, service of unserved respondents No.3 to 5, who have been impleaded as proforma respondents, is dispensed with.

For contesting respondents, counsel has put in appearance and seeks time.

List the matter on 13.12.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J