

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 16/2023

Mr. Jagdish Tambi S/o Late Shri K.I. Tambi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Royal Orchid Hotels Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pranav Sharma for Mr. Mohit Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartik for Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal Mr. Raghav Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

10/10/2025

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

DEEPA-125